GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM SIXMILE, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22

Tele-Fax No.0361-2366236, E-mail- <u>dmeassam@gmail.com</u>

No. DME/95/2020/10156

Dated: 23/07/2020

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

In partial modification of this Directorate Notice No. Janasanyog/D/2054/20, Dated: 23/07/2020, this is for information of all concerned that Skill test and Document Verification of candidates for the posts of Staff Nurse of Lakhimpur Medical College & Hospital, North Lakhimpur in reference to the Advt. No. Janasanyog/D/445/20, Dated: 08/05/2020, Corrigendum Notice No. Janasanyog/D/469/20, Dated: 09/05/2020, Extension Notice No. Janasanyog/C/1105/20, Dated: 04/06/2020 (The Assam Tribune) which was scheduled to be held from **24/07/2020 to 25/07/2020** at Gauhati Medical College Lecture Hall, GMCH Auditorium Complex, Bhangagarh, Guwahati is hereby postponed. The new dates, time and venue has been fixed as below:

Schedule of Skill Test and Document Verification for Candidates who could not appear Online:

	Roll Numbers	Date	Time	Venue
1.	Remaining candidates between 10001 and 12800	30/07/2020	10 AM to 4 PM	Gauhati Medical College Lecture Hall, GMCH Auditorium Complex, Bhangagarh, Guwahati
2.	Remaining candidates between 12801 and 15627	31/07/2020	10 AM to 4 PM	Gauhati Medical College Lecture Hall, GMCH Auditorium Complex, Bhangagarh, Guwahati

It is to be mentioned that, candidates are to maintain physical distance strictly and must wear masks. For smooth conduction of the skill test this is to be mandatorily maintained.

Memo No. DME/95/2020/10157-10162,

Dated: 23 /07/2020

(Prof. A.K. Barman) Director of Medical Education, Assam

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & F.W. Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-06 for information.
- 2. The Director of Information and Public relation, Dispur, Guwahati-06 with request to publish the notice in a leading English News Paper & one Assamese News Paper for one time only.
- 3. The Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, Lakhimpur Medical College & Hospital, North Lakhimpur for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Principal, Regional College of Nursing, Guwahati for information.
- 5. The Selection Board Chairpersons and Members. They are requested to communicate Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, Lakhimpur Medical College & Hospital, North Lakhimpur for needful.
- 6. Notice Board of DME, Assam
- 7. Guard File.

3. 7.2010

Director of Medical Education, Assam